Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10-08)	8-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 11/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trad amark Office
Media	548698
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached depurments or the new address(es' below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
EZ-Media INC. Intervotional	Name: VINAge Capital CITP Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 49 Irving Drive
Execution Date(s) /// 5/08 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	city: Woodbury
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US: 1797
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country.
Other	Additional name(s' & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	
Soe Attacked Pages For 5 Paterts Additional numbers attached? Tyes [No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
	7. Total fee (37 OFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 100 00
Internal Address:	Authorized to deposit a scount
Street Address: 49 Irving Drive	- 1 L
Street Address.	Enclosed, Cc Torn
	Enclosed Co Yorn None required (government interest not affecting title)
	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: Woodbry 11797	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Sec. attacket CC_
City: Woodbry 114 State: NY zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516-707-5693 Fax Number: 516-367-3946	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Soc. attraction Deposit Alicount Number
City: Woodbry 114 State: NY zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516-707-5(92	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Soc. attraction Deposit Alicount Number
City: W00dbry 1000 State: Ny zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516-707-5692 Fax Number: 516-367-3946 Email Address: W01eu 133@401.com 9. Signature: 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Sociative Laboration Deposit Allicount Number Authorizini User Name 08888823 7383949
City: Woodbry 144 State: NY zip: 11797 Phone Number: 516-707-5693 Fax Number: 516-367-3946 Email Address: Woleu 133@401.com	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information Sociative Laboration Deposit Allicount Number Authorizini User Name 08888823 7383949

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bo:: 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0291

Patent #

- 7383949
- 2) 7370755
- 3) 7267224
- 4) 7243785
- 5) 7185758

November 15, 2008

For good and valuable consideration, which is herby acknowledged by George Garcy for E-z Media, Inc., a Nevada corporation. I George Garcy do hereby assign, transfer and convey all rights and title and IP to Vintage Capital LLC., (a New York Limited Liability Corporation), all of the following 23 enclosed Patents. See attached list

PATENT REEL: 022277 FRAME: 0293

RECORDED: 02/10/2009